Hardwood Tree Pruning Village-Wide

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers

BID OPENING DATE: October 9,2025

received timely as of the above receiving date and time.

BID OPENING TIME: 11:00 AM (local time)

All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

ITB #202525

if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDOR

Arboria Landscape & Tree Care LLC

Blue Marlin Investments Inc. Dba Cayco
Landscaping

Sherlock Tree Company INC

FDN Professional Tree
Landscaping LLC
NON-RESPONSIVE

Landscape Service
Professionals, LLC
NON-RESPONSIVE

Lemon Lime
Landscaping NON
RESPONSIVE

Mccoin Trees,LLC
NON-RESPONSIVE

1. Bid submittal-If submitting a paper bid - (1) original and one (1) PDF (CD) Copy N/A N/A N/A
2. Bid Cover Page YES YES YES
3.Acknowledgement of Addendums 1 & 2 YES YES YES
4.Bid Submittal Form YES YES YES
5.Schedule of Value YES YES YES
6. Questionnaire YES YES YES
7. Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES
8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) YES YES YES
9. Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 and 287.135 YES YES YES
10. Conflict of Interest Statement YES YES YES
11. Non-Collusion Affidavit YES YES YES
12. Insurance Certificates YES ( Samples) YES YES
13. Copy of Appropriate Licenses ISA AND FNGLA Certified ISA Certified ISA Certified
14. E-Verify Memo of Understanding (MOU) YES YES YES
15.No Coercion for Labor or Services Affidavit YES YES YES
16.Foreign Countries of Concern Affidavit YES YES YES
16. The Contractor shall have been in the tree trimming profession for a minimum of ten (10) years YES YES YES

Non-Responsive Vendors (Front Color Red) did not meet minimum qualifications or failed to provide required documentation.




BID TABULATION
BID NO: 202525

HARDWOOD TREE PRUNING VILLAGE-WIDE

Description

Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood,
Black Olive, Sea Grape 6" — 12”

Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood,
Black Olive, Sea Grape 12" — 24”

Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood,
Black Olive, Sea Grape 24" — 30”

Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood,
Black Olive, Sea Grape 30” and Greater

Section A: Total
Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 12" — 24”

Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 24" — 36"

Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 36" — 48”

Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 48” and
Greater

Section B: Total
Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal
Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red
Maple, Geiger 6" — 12”
Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal
Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red
Maple, Geiger 12" — 24”

Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal
Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red
Maple, Geiger 24” — 36”

Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal
Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red
Maple, Geiger 36” and Greater

Section C: Total
Legend

_Iowest responsive and responsible bid for the line item. This vendor is designated as the first choice for award and will be used unless performance issues arise.

Quantity

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Unit

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Arboria Landscape & Tree Care LLC

Maintenance Pruning

$30.00

$57.00

$100.00

$115.00

$302.00
$57.00

$100.00

$155.00

$200.00

$512.00

$30.00

$57.00

$100.00

$155.00

$342.00

Crown Reduction

$60.00

$115.00

$200.00

$235.00

$610.00
$100.00

$215.00

$315.00

$405.00

$1,035.00

$60.00

$115.00

$200.00

$315.00

$690.00

Grant Total

$90.00

$172.00

$300.00

$350.00

$912.00
$157.00

$315.00

$470.00

$605.00

$1,547.00

$90.00

$172.00

$300.00

$470.00

$1,032.00

Blue Marlin Investments Inc. Dba Cayco

Maintenance Pruning

$45.00

$55.00

$125.00

$250.00

$475.00
$45.00

$55.00

$125.00

$250.00

$475.00

$45.00

$55.00

$125.00

$250.00

$475.00

Landscaping

Crown Reduction

$95.00

$495.00

$795.00

$1,195.00

$2,580.00
$95.00

$495.00

$795.00

$1,195.00

$2,580.00

$95.00

$495.00

$795.00

$1,195.00

$2,580.00

Secondary Vendor(Yellow Highlight): Offers the next-lowest responsive bid and serves as a backup if the primary vendor is unable to perform, fails to deliver, or becomes non-compliant.

Minimum Qualifications (applies to ALL vendors): Contractor must have at least one ISA Certified or licensed arborist on staff and on-site during pruning and cutting. The Contractor shall have been in the tree trimming profession for a minimum of ten (10) years

Grant Total

$140.00

$550.00

$920.00

$1,445.00

$3,055.00
$140.00

$550.00

$920.00

$1,445.00

$3,055.00

$140.00

$550.00

$920.00

$1,445.00

$3,055.00

Sherlock Tree Company INC

Maintenance Pruning

$26.49

$49.49

$71.49

$95.49

$242.96
$49.49

$79.49

$99.49

$149.49

$377.96

$26.49

$49.49

$71.49

$94.49

$241.96

Crown Reduction

$37.49

$69.49

$105.49

$134.49

$346.96
$94.49

$224.49

$324.49

$449.49

$1,092.96

$37.49

$69.49

$105.49

$134.49

$346.96

Grant Total
$63.98
$118.98
$176.98

$229.98

$143.98

$303.98

$423.98

$598.98

$63.98
$118.98

$176.98

$228.98



