Hardwood Tree Pruning Village-Wide			]			
	"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only	offers				
BID OPENING DATE: October 9,2025	received timely as of the above receiving date and	time.				
BID OPENING TIME: 11:00 AM (local time)	All other offers submitted in response to this solicit	ation,				
ITB #202525	if any, are hereby rejected as late"					
VENDOR	Arboria Landscape & Tree Care LLC	Blue Marlin Investments Inc. Dba Cayco Landscaping	Sherlock Tree Company INC	FDN Professional Tree Landscaping LLC NON-RESPONSIVE	Landscape Service Professionals, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE	Mccoin Trees,LLC NON-RESPONSIVE
1. Bid submittal-If submitting a paper bid → (1) original and one (1) PDF (CD) Copy	N/A	N/A	N/A			
2. Bid Cover Page	YES	YES	YES			
3.Acknowledgement of Addendums 1 & 2	YES	YES	YES			
4.Bid Submittal Form	YES	YES	YES			
5.Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES			
6. Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES			
7. Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES			
8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES			
9. Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 and 287.135	YES	YES	YES			
10. Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES			
11. Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES			
12. Insurance Certificates	YES ( Samples)	YES	YES			
13. Copy of Appropriate Licenses	ISA AND FNGLA Certified	ISA Certified	ISA Certified			
14. E-Verify Memo of Understanding (MOU)	YES	YES	YES			
15.No Coercion for Labor or Services Affidavit	YES	YES	YES			
16.Foreign Countries of Concern Affidavit	YES	YES	YES			
16. The Contractor shall have been in the tree trimming profession for a minimum of ten (10) years	YES	YES	YES			

Non-Responsive Vendors (Front Color Red) did not meet minimum qualifications or failed to provide required documentation.

BID TABULATION											
BID NO: 202525											
HARDWOOD TREE PRUNING VILLAGE-WIDE			Arboria Landscape & Tree Care LLC			Blue Marlin Investments Inc. Dba Cayco Landscaping			Sherlock Tree Company INC		
Description	Quantity	Unit	Maintenance Pruning	Crown Reduction	Grant Total	Maintenance Pruning	Crown Reduction	Grant Total	Maintenance Pruning	Crown Reduction	Grant Total
Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood, Black Olive, Sea Grape 6" – 12"	1.00	EA	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$26.49	\$37.49	\$63.98
Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood, Black Olive, Sea Grape 12" – 24"	1.00	EA	\$57.00	\$115.00	\$172.00	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$550.00	\$49.49	\$69.49	\$118.98
Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood, Black Olive, Sea Grape 24" – 30"	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$795.00	\$920.00	\$71.49	\$105.49	\$176.98
Oak, Mahogany, Green Buttonwood, Black Olive, Sea Grape 30" and Greater	1.00	EA	\$115.00	\$235.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,445.00	\$95.49	\$134.49	\$229.98
Section A: Total			\$302.00	\$610.00	\$912.00	\$475.00	\$2,580.00	\$3,055.00	\$242.96	\$346.96	\$589.92
Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 12" – 24"	1.00	EA	\$57.00	\$100.00	\$157.00	\$45.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$49.49	\$94.49	\$143.98
Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 24" – 36"	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$215.00	\$315.00	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$550.00	\$79.49	\$224.49	\$303.98
Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 36" – 48"	1.00	EA	\$155.00	\$315.00	\$470.00	\$125.00	\$795.00	\$920.00	\$99.49	\$324.49	\$423.98
Ficus, Banyan, Strangler Fig 48" and Greater	1.00	EA	\$200.00	\$405.00	\$605.00	\$250.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,445.00	\$149.49	\$449.49	\$598.98
Section B: Total			\$512.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,547.00	\$475.00	\$2,580.00	\$3,055.00	\$377.96	\$1,092.96	\$1,470.92
Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red Maple, Geiger 6" – 12"	1.00	EA	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$26.49	\$37.49	\$63.98
Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red Maple, Geiger 12" – 24"	1.00	EA	\$57.00	\$115.00	\$172.00	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$550.00	\$49.49	\$69.49	\$118.98
Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red Maple, Geiger 24" – 36"	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$795.00	\$920.00	\$71.49	\$105.49	\$176.98
Gumbo Limbo, Silver Buttonwood, Royal Poinciana, Southern Red Cedar, Red Maple, Geiger 36" and Greater	1.00	EA	\$155.00	\$315.00	\$470.00	\$250.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,445.00	\$94.49	\$134.49	\$228.98
Section C: Total			\$342.00	\$690.00	\$1,032.00	\$475.00	\$2,580.00	\$3,055.00	\$241.96	\$346.96	\$588.92

Legend

Primary Vendor( Green Highlight): Offers the lowest responsive and responsible bid for the line item. This vendor is designated as the first choice for award and will be used unless performance issues arise.

Secondary Vendor(Yellow Highlight): Offers the next-lowest responsive bid and serves as a backup if the primary vendor is unable to perform, fails to deliver, or becomes non-compliant.

Minimum Qualifications (applies to ALL vendors): Contractor must have at least one ISA Certified or licensed arborist on staff and on-site during pruning and cutting. The Contractor shall have been in the tree trimming profession for a minimum of ten (10) years